FORM <b>PTO-1</b> 595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDAT	1-19-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0€51-0011 (exp. 4/94)	P/				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>		<b>Y Y</b>		
To the Honorable Commission		01245827 ald	ocuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Francesco Filippi	MKD ,	2. Name and address or rece Name: Francesco			
Carmine Santarpia	12.	***			
Giuseppe Consiglio  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? [] Ves M No	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) allached? G 165 B 110				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🗴 Assignment	☐ Merger		Bari (Italy)		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Via B	itritto, 131		
□ Other		City:	State: ZIP:		
<del></del> .					
Execution Date: October	30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes A No			
Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	n, the execution date of the appli	cation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/242,062	1				
	Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes 🗖 No			
		O. Takal a washen of a malication			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Geoffrey R. M		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Hall,	Priddy & Myers	☐ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account		
Street Address: 10220 R	iver Road	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 2	00	50-0644			
City: Potomac Sta	ate: MD ZIP: 20854		age if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
	DO NOT US	E INIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	v attached copy is a true copy of		
Geoffrey R. Myers	AL	A/CMujers	12/07/99		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and docume	nt: 2		
Ma		equired cover sheet information to			

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial	No. 09/242,062	
Filed	February 8, 1999	

Title "DEVICE FOR CONNECTING AT LEAST ONE LATH ELEMENT, AND RELATIVE BUILD-UP STRUCTURE"

For one dollar Messrs. Francesco FILIPPI, Carmine SANTARPIA and Giuseppe CONSIGLIO, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to: NETTIS Francesco

## 70124 BARI (Italy) Via Bitritto, 131

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on October 30, 19 99, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

## **NETTIS Francesco**

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

_	Witness our	(my) hand (s	) and	seal(s)	this	30th day of	October ,
Nineteen	Hundred and			00		01/01/	
Witnesses	3:			Trace	cesso/	1/4/1	(Seal)
1)				France	141/2	CLUE	(Seal)
2)				Carpain	2000	1-x 3/16	(Seal)
				Giusep	pe CON	SIGNTO A	,

\*\* three Italian subjects

PATENT REEL: 010487 FRAME: 0134